complete Professional Services as stated in the Solicitation and shall additionally adhere by the duties attached in 
Exhibit A, Scope of Services, all services referred to herein as "Work." The Work shall particularly comply with 
the original RFP that is pa1t of the Contract Documents. 

Section 6 - Compensation. COUNTY shall make payment of Seven Hundred Sixty-Four Thousand, Four 
Hundred Forty-Five Dollars ($764,445), (the "Agreement Price"), to FIRM under established procedure. There shall 
be no provisions for pricing adjustments during the Term. Not more frequently than monthly, unless otherwise agreed 
in writing by FIRM and COUNTY, shall FIRM submit an invoice to COUNTY requesting payment for services